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Dear Parents and Carers, 

We would like to say a huge thank you to all the families who joined us for our lovely Christmas 

service at the church. The children were wonderful, and it was a truly special occasion that 

captured the spirit of Christmas. We are also very grateful for the kind and thoughtful gifts that 

have been sent in for staff - your generosity and support are very much appreciated. 

As we come to the end of term, we would like to wish all our families a joyful and restful festive 

period. We hope you enjoy spending time together, creating special memories, and we look 

forward to welcoming everyone back in the New Year. 

Mr D 

 

Timely Reminder - Start of the school day 

A reminder that the school doors open at 8:30am and the register is taken promptly at 8:40am. 

Children arriving after this time will be marked as late. A calm and consistent start to the day is 

vital in helping children settle and be ready to learn, so please ensure your child arrives before 

the 8:40am register when we return in the New Year. Thank you for your continued support. 

 

Reminder – Toys in School 

Please remember that children should not bring toys into school. We also ask parents to be 

particularly vigilant about the types of toys children have access to in general. This week, a toy 

containing a slime-like substance burst, causing concern as it came into contact with a child’s 

skin. Although the situation was dealt with promptly, we kindly remind families to ensure toys 

are safe, age-appropriate, and free from potentially harmful contents. Thank you for your 

cooperation in helping us keep everyone safe. 

 

Office Pleas 

 Label everything your child brings in to school, including sports clothing for after school clubs 

to make it easy to return as unnamed property will either go to second hand uniform or be 

disposed of. 

 Let the office know if your child will not be attending their after school club. 

 Should your child require medicine during the day, please send in in a named bag and 

complete the form on line.  School 

medicine is for emergencies only. 

 The School Business Manager asks that 

all Breakfast Club and Treetops 

accounts are settled by the end of 

today please. 

 

SWIMMING TEACHER REQUIRED 

We are looking for a qualified swimming teacher to 

work for 8 weeks (May to July) teaching Reception and 

KS1 . 

Flexibility over days worked. 

Please contact Mrs Harburn for more details: 

l.harburn@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk 

mailto:l.harburn@pyrford.surrey.sch.uk
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At the end of last term, we held Awards Assemblies where children in each class were 

recognised for their Effort and Achievement and  for demonstrating our values of Love, 

Resilience, Respect and Wisdom.   

Congratulations to them all! 

CLASS EFFORT ACHIEVEMENT LOVE RESILIENCE RESPECT WISDOM 

BEECH Nico Kale Parron Ophelia Pietrzyba Ralph Comiskey Cleo Henderson Rhea Carapiet Idris Carey 

HAZEL Cassian  

Cheney-Hackman 

Abeeha Khan Edith Gray Elise  

Abboah-Yartey 

Ethan Sijo Stanley Carleton 

OAK Diego Chrostowski Hannah Cochrane Rosie Clough Arthur Foreman Keyaan Sahi Genie Burt 

PINE Leo Farrelly George Gray Ayla Akhtar Albie 

Mitchell-Johnson 

Tayla Sutton Ava Smeaton 

CEDAR Emilia Harris Sophia Rundle Olivia Harburn Ella Grundy Arabella Ball Talia Hutchinson 

HAWTHORN Nathaniel Sarich Azaleigha Rainbow Grace Harburn Zohan Khan Hallie-Lou Fisher Sylvie Stewart 

ELM Arabella Fitch Millie Vymetal Aidan Stephens Harry Whittington Imaan Mahmood Umar Hussain 

MAPLE Tara Highton Tommy Pozzoni Laila Tabrez Anna Szabo Hector Pocock Elizabeth Wheatley 

ALDER Luca  

Cheney-Hackman 

Iris Clough Nuriyah Bhura Finley Lamb Austin Gallagher Ava Marais 

LARCH Zahra Zaib Charlie Wiggins Noah Tubasei Jake Clarke Holly Smeaton William Clements 

ROWAN Amy Stringfellow Jay Doyle Mikaela Brien Kira Howell James Barry Belle Currid 

WILLOW Emily Birch Ali Hussain Mustafa Mughal Figen Izet Noah Westwood Taylor Haiden 

ASPEN Dima Algiro Jacob Jones Harry Doig Harper Lovell Harry Kidd Haider-Ali Awan 

HOLLY Hattie Broadley Ben Grimshaw Lizzie  

Whyman-Taylor 

Mia Marais Hugo Kelly Tom Watkins 

LAUREL Nicole Gelsthorpe Caspian Rubie Naksh Agraval Jennah Khan Florence Gwyther Umar Atiq 

Congratulations to our Jolly Jars winners 

Squirrels - Phoenix Cochrane    Reception - Mabel Perriam 

KS1 - Isabella Barry     LKS2 - Wilbur Foote 

UKS2 - Alice Allan 
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SPRING TERM DATES 

Mon 5 Jan  First Day of Spring Term 

Wed 28 Jan  INSET DAY 

Fri 30 Jan 12:30 - 15:30 Y5/6 Girls’ Football Team to County Round of ESFA Tournament 

Mon 2 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Tue 3 Feb 15:30 - 17:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Thu 5 Feb 15:30 - 19:30 Spring Term Parents Evenings 

Mon 9 Feb  Y5 Fire Safety Workshop (1 class) 

Wed 11 Feb  Y6 Greeks Workshop 

Wed 11 Feb 14:15 Y3 / Y4 Performance @ CoGS 

Thu 12 Feb  Y1 to Milestones Museum 

Thu 12 Feb  Y5 Bath Bombs with Dr M 

Mon 16 - Fri 20 Feb  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Mon 23 Feb  Young Voices Choir to O2 

Tue 24 Feb  Y6 Hearts with Dr M 

Mon 9 Mar  Y3 Elm Feet First Training 

Tue 10 Mar  Y3 Maple Feet First Training 

Wed 11 Mar  Y2 to Brooklands Museum 

Wed 18 Mar  YN & YR Little City @ CoGS 

Tue 24 Mar  Y3 Soils workshop with Dr M 

Wed 25 Mar  Y5 Vikings Workshop 

Fri 27 Mar 12:00 Last Day of Spring Term 

Mon 30 Mar - Fri 10 Apr  EASTER HOLIDAY 

Term Dates … This Year 

(2025/26) 

Monday 5th January First day of term 

Wednesday 28th January INSET DAY 

Monday 16th - Friday 20th February HALF TERM 

Friday 27th March Term ends  at 12:00 

Monday 13th April First day of term 

Monday 4th May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 25th - Friday 29th May HALF TERM 

Monday 29th June INSET DAY 

Friday 17th July Term ends at 12:00 
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SUMMER TERM DATES 

Mon 13 Apr  First Day of Summer Term 

Mon 27 - Wed 29 Apr  Y4 Hindleap Warren Residential 

Mon 4 May  Bank Holiday 

Thu 7 May  YR to Wellington Park 

Fri 8 May  Y4 to Hampton Court 

Mon 11 - Thu 14 May  Y6 SATS 

Thu 21 May  Y5 to Mosque 

Mon 25 - Fri 29 May  HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Wed 10 Jun  Y1 Animal Club Workshop 

Sat 13 Jun  School Summer Fair 

Tue 16 Jun  Y6 Leavers’ Service @ Cathedral 

Wed 17 Jun  EYFS Minibeast Bugfest 

Thu 18 Jun  Y6 Lego Stem Workshop 

Fri 19 Jun  Y5 to Wildwood 

Sat 20 Jun evening Y4 Brass Concert @ CoGS 

Wed 24 Jun  Y2 to The Lookout Discovery Centre 

Fri 26 Jun  Y3 Outdoor Learning Activity Day 

Mon 29 Jun  INSET DAY 

Tue 30 Jun & Wed 1 Jul  Forest School - 1 class per day 

Mon 6  - Fri 10 Jul  Y6 Osmington Bay Residential 

Fri 17 Jul 12:00 Last Day of Summer Term 

Term Dates … Next Year  

(2026/27) 

Tuesday 1st & Wednesday 2nd September INSET DAYS 

Thursday 3rd September Term starts for children 

Friday 16th October INSET DAY 

Monday 19th - Friday 30th October HALF TERM 

Friday 18th December Term ends 

Monday 4th January First day of term 

Monday 15th - Friday 19th February HALF TERM 

Wednesday 24th March Term ends 

Thursday 25th March INSET DAY 

Monday 12th April First day of term 

Monday 3rd May BANK HOLIDAY 

Monday 31st May - Friday 4th June HALF TERM 

Monday 28th June INSET DAY 

Friday 23rd July Term ends  
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SPRING TERM CLUBS 
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Buy tickets –   PYRFORD PRIMARY  - AFTER SCHOOL FOREST SCHOOL CLUB SPRING TERM - YRS 1 - 6 – Coldharbour Road, 
Pyrford, Woking, Surrey  

https://www.tickettailor.com/events/silverwoodsforestschool/1959739
https://www.tickettailor.com/events/silverwoodsforestschool/1959739
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